

Press release of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018 and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2018 Published in Jansatta-Hindi (Delhi Edition) and Financial Express-English (All Edition) on May 29, 2018

Jansatta-Hindi

<b>ASHOKA MARKETING LIMITED</b>						
REGD.OFFICE: 1st FLOOR, EXPRESS BUILDING, 9-10, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 002.						
CIN : L74899DL1948PLC005771						
Website : www.ashokamarketing.co.in, Email ID : ashokamarketing1@gmail.com, Ph. No. : 011- 43540801						
<b>EXTRACT OF STANDALONE &amp; CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018</b>						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
S. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
		(Refer Note-2)	(Refer Note-2)			
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(25.07)	12.30	(0.50)	35.51	406.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(25.07)	12.30	(0.50)	35.51	406.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(22.80)	14.08	(0.49)	35.27	8,333.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] *	(22.80)	14.08	(0.49)	35.27	8,333.85
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 100/- each)	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1,721.63	1,722.12	1,06,465.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	(152.01)	93.87	(3.28)	235.13	55,559.00
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	(152.01)	93.87	(3.28)	235.13	55,559.00
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)			

Notes:-

- The above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2018.
- The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2018 comprise consolidation of the financial results of "Ashoka Marketing Limited", its wholly owned subsidiary company "Sanmat Properties Ltd." and its four (4) associate companies namely Bharat Nishi Ltd., Mahavir Finance Ltd., Matrix Merchandise Ltd. and TM Investments Ltd. and the same have been prepared on the basis of AS - 21 "Consolidated Financial Statements" and AS - 23 "Accounting for Investments in Associates in Consolidated Financial Statements", as notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006, as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at [www.ashokamarketing.co.in](http://www.ashokamarketing.co.in) and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on May 29, 2018.
- The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind-AS is not made applicable to the NBFC companies and the Company, being a NBFC, for the F.Y. 2017-18 and hence Other Comprehensive Income is not being furnished.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 29, 2018

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For **ASHOKA MARKETING LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Kumar  
Director  
DIN - 06706066



Financial Express-English

<b>ASHOKA MARKETING LIMITED</b> REGD.OFFICE: 1st FLOOR, EXPRESS BUILDING, 9-10, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 002. CIN : 174999DL1948PLC005771 Website : www.ashokamarketing.co.in, Email ID : ashokamarketing1@gmail.com, Ph. No. : 011- 43540801							
<b>EXTRACT OF STANDALONE &amp; CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018</b> (Rs. in Lakhs)							
S. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		Audited (Refer Note-2)	Audited (Refer Note-2)	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(25.07)	12.30	(0.50)	35.51	406.74	298.63
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(25.07)	12.30	(0.50)	35.51	406.74	298.63
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(22.80)	14.08	(0.49)	35.27	8,333.85	7,786.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] *	(22.80)	14.08	(0.49)	35.27	8,333.85	7,786.22
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.100/- each)	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1,721.63	1,722.12	1,06,465.38	96,468.22
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	(152.01)	93.87	(3.28)	235.13	55,559.00	51,908.10
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	(152.01)	93.87	(3.28)	235.13	55,559.00	51,908.10
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)				

Notes:-

- The above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2018.
- The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2018 comprise consolidation of the financial results of "Ashoka Marketing Limited", its wholly owned subsidiary company "Sanmati Properties Ltd." and its four (4) associate companies namely Bharat Nidhi Ltd., Mahavir Finance Ltd., Matrix Merchandise Ltd. and TM Investments Ltd. and the same have been prepared on the basis of AS - 21 "Consolidated Financial Statements" and AS - 23 "Accounting for Investments in Associates in Consolidated Financial Statements", as notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006, as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.ashokamarketing.co.in and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on May 29, 2018.
- The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind-AS is not made applicable to the NBFC companies and the Company, being a NBFC, for the F.Y. 2017-18 and hence Other Comprehensive Income is not being furnished.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 29, 2018

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For **ASHOKA MARKETING LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Kumar  
Director  
DIN - 06706066